contract on original rate and accepted terms & conditions on mutual consent. Corporation reserves the 
right to terminate the contract by giving 15 days notice and without assigning any reason thereof. 

3. Tender Fee: The bidder has to deposit an amount of Rs. 118/- (Rupees One Hundred Eighteen only) 
inclusive of GST towards Tender Fee (Non Refundable) by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of “LIC of 
India” payable at Jabalpur. 

4. EMD: All bidders have to deposit an amount of ₹ 6600/- as EMD with their tender. Tender without EMD 
will not considered.